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Item.No. Institute Name/ 

ID 

112 CC (10.6.2021) Decision  

 

Examining Authority/ 

Hospital 

 

 

 

237/ UP-

864 / 

2021-

2022 

Rampal Singh 

Smarak College of 

Pharmacy 

Ratupura, ratupura, 

v,p,o-Ratupura, 

Moradabad, 

244601 /  

 

PCI - 4160 

 Granted approval for 2021-2022 

academic session for conduct of 2nd 

year for 60 admissions for D.Pharm 

course. 

 

 Allowed 60 admissions in 2021-2022 

in 1st year (D.Pharm) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

D. Pharm   
The Secretary Uttar 

Pradesh Board of 

Technical Education 

Guru Govind Singh Marg 

Lucknow Uttar Pradesh 

238/ UP-

865 / 

2021-

2022 

Saroj College of 

Pharmacy  

House , Sultanpur 

Road , Village 

Ahimamau Post 

Ahmiamau , 

Lucknow, 226002/  

 

PCI – 4278 

 

 Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 

2021-2022 academic session for 60  

admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm 

course. 

 

 

 

 

D. Pharm   
The Secretary Uttar 

Pradesh Board of 

Technical Education 

Guru Govind Singh Marg 

Lucknow Uttar Pradesh 

 

Himanchal Pradesh 
 

239/ HP-

32 / 

2021-

2022 

Himachal Institute 

of Pharmaceutical  

Education And 

Research Hiper 

Nadaun Hamirpur /  

 

PCI - 829 

1. B.Pharm course is already approved 

upto 2022-2023 academic session for 

60 admissions.  

 

2.  Regarding M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics) : 

It was noted that institution has failed 

to submit consent of affiliation of 

Examining Authority for introduction 

of M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics) course.   

 

 In view of above, it was decided to 

reject the application. 

 

 

 

 

 

B.Pharm  

The Registrar 

Himachal Pradesh 

Technical University, 

Gandhi Chowk, Baru, 

Hamirpur- 177030. 
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