Item.No.	Institute Name/ ID	112 CC (10.6.2021) Decision	Examining Authority/ Hospital
237/ UP- 864 / 2021- 2022	Rampal Singh Smarak College of Pharmacy Ratupura, ratupura, v,p,o-Ratupura, Moradabad, 244601 / PCI - 4160	Granted approval for 2021-2022 academic session for conduct of 2nd year for 60 admissions for D.Pharm course. Allowed 60 admissions in 2021-2022 in 1st year (D.Pharm)	D. Pharm The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
238/ UP- 865 / 2021- 2022	Saroj College of Pharmacy House, Sultanpur Road, Village Ahimamau Post Ahmiamau, Lucknow, 226002/ PCI – 4278	Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course.	D. Pharm The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh

Himanchal Pradesh

239/ HP-	Himachal Institute	1. B.Pharm course is already approved	B.Pharm
32 /	of Pharmaceutical	upto 2022-2023 academic session for	The Registrar
2021-	Education And	60 admissions.	Himachal Pradesh
2022	Research Hiper		Technical University,
	Nadaun Hamirpur /	2. Regarding M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics):	Gandhi Chowk, Baru,
		It was noted that institution has failed	Hamirpur- 177030.
	PCI - 829	to submit consent of affiliation of	
		Examining Authority for introduction	
		of M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics) course.	
		In view of above, it was decided to	
		reject the application.	